obligations to be performed by the Parties hereto, IT IS AGREED BETWEEN THE TOWN
AND THE DISTRICTAS FOLLOWS:

I. PURPOSE

The purpose of this Agreement is to authorize the DISTRICT to pay and contribute to the TOWN
Funds in support of the TOWN’S Project. Such funding for fiscal year 2019—2020 shall not exceed
One-Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($145,000).

II. COMMENCEMENT, DURATION, AND TERMINATION

The effective date is as set forth on page one (1) of this Agreement. Performance under
this Agreement shall commence following the effective date and shall terminate upon the
earliest of:
A. The completion of the Project as determined by the TOWN;